GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3851
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014

CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Khalsa Shri Harinder Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and location of Central educational institutions set up during the last three years including the current year in the State of Punjab;

(b) the details of expenditure/ utilised on these educational institutions; and

(c) the extent of infusion of information technology in imparting education in these institutions?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani)

(@) No Central educational institutions were set up during the last three years including the current year in the state of Punjab.
However, one Indian Institute of Management has been announced to be set up in Punjab in the Budget speech 2014.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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